





SEX,ATE FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT

: FURTHER:
DATE: 4/15/00 REPORTED QIUTOF

SFC 4 113 }oo )
DATE TURNED icvCL 'l

IN TO OFFICE: \ \'u

Finance Committee considered SENATE BILL NO. 311

“An Act providing for and relating to the issuance of general obligation bonds for the purpose of
paying the state cost of port and harbor capital projects; and providing for an effective date."

and recommends: Senate Bill:
) a. \ f ] same title
[v/ibe replaced with cs 3\ (11NA) } ew title.
. Rouse Bill
[ 1 adopt PIEVIOUS cs 06 X ) [ ] same title
- [ ] technical title
[ ] attached amendment(s) f ] new: SCR*
[ ] adeptletter of Intetby
[ ] futerrcarad bthe ~uinmittse
SIGNING DO PASS DP  OTHER RECOMMENDATIONS NR DNP  AM
*3 <
4 C It
/) s /7117
/ / y
( 10
- a
r
<3-
Co-Chair” A Co-Chair: >
Co-Chair: {/ Co-Chair: /(I?

NEW FISCAL NOTE(S):
Department

[ ] APPROPRIATION -

PREVIOUS FISCAL NOTE(S):*

Date Za0 RFsA
 C—

no fiscal note

Departmat

Date Zero HsA

Ainclude fiscal notes accompanying Governor’s bill



reported out op

sfc_41,9/q2__

FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA BILLNO. SB311

2000 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Revision Date/Time (Note if correction) Dept. Affected Revenue

Title Bonds: Ports and Harbors bru Revenue Operations
Component  Treasury Division

Sponsor Senate Finance Committee

Requester Senate Rules Committee Component Serial No.

Expenditures/Revenues (Lnousands of Dollars)

Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

OPERATING EXPENDITURES FY 2001 FY 2002 FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006
Personal Services

Travel (Marketing & Selling Bonds) 15.0 150
Contractual (issuance cost/paying agent) 750.0 750.0
Supplies 10 1.0
Equipment

Land & Structures

Grants & Claims
Debt Service 0.0 8,764.7 17,530.8 17,533.0 17,532.4 17,581.8

TOTAL OPERATING 766.0 9,530.7 17,540.8 17,543.0 17,542.4 17,591.8

vil

10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

CHANGE IN REVENUES (
FUND SOURCE (Thousands of Dollars)

1002 Federal Receipts

1003 GF Match

1004 GF 766.0
1005 GF/Program Receipts

1037 GF/Mental Health

Other (Specify Type)
TOTAL 766.0 9.53D.7 17,540.8 17,543.0 17,5424 17,591.8

9,530.7 17,540.8 17,543.0 17,542.4 17,591.8

Estimate of current year (FYQO) cost: 0.0

POSITIONS
Full-time
Part-time
Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page it necessary)

Authorizes S201 million in general obligation bonds to fund Transportation cap, ai projects. This fiscal note assumes there would be two
series of bonds sold, one in the spring of 2001 and th6é second in the spring of 2032. However, final issua'ce amounts and timing will be

determined by the State Bond Committee based on schedule and the need for capital.

Assuming a true interest cost of 5.93% (approximately 0.40% above current rates), and a 20-year term, annual debt service is
approximately $8.8 million in fiscal year 2002 and $17.5 million in fiscal year 2003 and after. The projected $766,000 in contractual
expenses during fiscal years 2001 and 2002 from the general fund would be reimbursed by bond proceeds.

“ NOTE: There is additional analysis required to determine if projects identified in the legislation would be eligible for reimbursement from
the FHWA, or the cost of those projects could be applied as "Soft state match" for future projects funded with FHWA receipts. As this

information is developed this fiscal note will be revised.

Prepared by Deven Mitchell, Debt Manager Phone 465-3750
Division Treasury Division Date/Time April 19, 2000
Approved by 7

Commissioner ~ Wilson L Condon Date April 19, 2000
Agency Department of Revenue

PREPARER TO PROVIDE ALLBISTRIBUTION COPfES TO GOVERNOR'S LEGISLATIVE OFFICE
For further distribution infomation, call the Governor’s Legislative Cifice
Page 1 of 1



Sizing Debt Service Schedule 1

Dated: 03/15/2001 L
Delivered:  04/01/2001 General Obligation
Senate Bill 311
Fiscal Coupon Zer Cpn Maturing Periodic Gross Semi- Cap DebtSvcRsv  CntgncyFnd NetSeml- Net Fiscal
Yr Date  Cpn Rate  Principal Interest Ann1Dbt Svc Int Int&Prin Int&Prin AnniDbtSvc Dbt Svc
1 4,11/2001
2 DC72001 6,377,546.27 6,377,54627 6,377,546.27
2 401/2002 N  4.780 5,295,000.00 5,856,930.25  11,151,93025 11,151,930.25 17,529,476.52
3 DI01/2002 5.730,379.75 5,730,379.75 5,730,379.75
34/0/2003 N  5.070 6,070,000.00 5,730,379.75  11,800,379.75 11,800,379.75 17,530,759.50
4 J/D1/2003 5,576,505.25 5,576,505.25 5,576,505.25
4 400 /2004 N 5260 6,380,000.00 5.576,505.25 11,956,505.25 11,956,505.25 17,533,010.50
S DON204 5,408,711.25 5,408,711.25 5,408,711.25
54/01/20056 N  5.370 6,715,000.00 5,408,711.25  12,123,71125 12,123,711.25 17,532,422.50
6 D/I0L/2005 5,228,413.50 5,228,413.50 5,228,413.50
6 4/0/2006 N  5.460 7,075,000.00 5,228,413.50  12,303,413.50 12.303,413.50 17,531,827.00
7 DI01/2006 5,035,266.00 5,035.266.00 5,035,266.00
7 4/0/2007 N 5.500 7,460,000.00 5,035,266.00  12,495,266.00 12,495,266.00 17,530,532.00
8 DI01/2007 4,830,116.00 4,830,116.00 4,830,116.00
8 4/01/2008 N 5.540 7,870,000.00 4,830,116.00  12,700,116.00 12,700,116.00 17,530,232.00
9 D/01/2008 4,612,117.00 4,612,117.00 4,612,117.00
9 4/0/2009 N  5.600 8,310,000.00 4,612,117.00  12,922,117.00 12,922,117.00 17,534,234.00
10 D/01/2009 4,379,437.00 4,379,437.00 4,379,437.00
10 4/0/2010 N 5.630 8,775 000.00 4,379,437.00  13,154,437.00 13,154,437.00 17,533,874.00
11 DI01/2010 4,132,420.75 4,132,420.75 4,132,420.75
11 400/2011 N 5.680 9,265,000.00 4,132,420.75  13,397,420.75 13,397,420.75 17,529,841.50
12 Dioy2011 3,869,294.75 3,869,294.75 3,869,294.75
12 1/01/2012 N 5.740 9,795,000.00 3,869,294.75  13,664,294.75 13,664,294.75 17,533,589.50
13 DI0V/2012 3,588,17825 3,588,178.25 3,588,178.25
13 4/01/2013 N  5.800  10,355,000.00 3,538,17825  13,943,17825 13,943,178.25 17,531,356.50
14 3/01/2013 3,287,883.25 3,287,883.25 3,287,883.25
14 4/0/2014 N  5.880  10,955,000.00 3,287,883.25 14,242,883.25 14,242,883.25 17,530,766.50
15 DI0Y/2014 2,965,806.25 2,965,806.25 2,965,806.25
154/01/2015 N 5920  11,600,000.00 2,965,306.25  14,565,80625 14,565,806.25 17,531,612.50
16 DI0L/20IS 2.622,44625 2,622,44625 2,622,446.25
16 4/01/2016 N 5980  12,285,000.00 2,622,446.25  14,907,446.25 14,907,446.25 17,529,892.50
17 D/I01/2016 2,255,124.75 2,255,124.75 2,255,124.75
17 4012017 N 6.050  13,025,000.00 2,255,124.75  15,280,124.75 15,280,124.75 17,535,249.50
18 DI01/2017 1,861,118.50 1,861,118.50 1,861,118.50
18 401/201B N  6.110  13,810,000.00 1,861,11850  15,671,11850 15,671,118.50 17,532,237.00
19 D/01/2018 1,439,223.00 1,439,223.00 1,439,223.00
19 4/01/2019 N 6.150  14,655,000.00 1,439,223.00  16,094,223.00 16,094,223.00 17,533,446.00
20 D/0V/2019 988,581.75 988,581.75 988,5B1,75
20 4012020 N  6.160  15,555,000.00 988,581.75  16,543581.75 16,543,581.75 17,532,163.50
21 D/01/2020 509,487.75 509,487.75 509,487.75
21 4002021 N 6.170  16,515,000.00 509,487.75  17,024,487.75 17,024,487.75 17,533,975.50
201,766 mtH 1468754985 35064049855 35064049855 350640485
True Interest Cost (TIC).........c.cooev.. Arbitrage Yield Limit (A YL).............
Net Interest Cost (NIC) Arbitrage Net Interest Cost (ANIC)...
Prtpand by: Dttte Mitcbtll
Preparedos: 04/19/2000  7:50 9.50J Hpt id

RecordID: sILASK/i-200t-B MUNIDB



Phillips COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number S 1]
b R

Amendment c3S <3iY)ilAdt
Motion sssbCYy C ur

Motion by

Objection by
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member Y Vote.
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley

Senator Loren Leman A
Senator Al Adams -
Senator Gary Wilken v P
Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green tP
Co-Chair Sean Parnell P '
Co-Chair John Torgerson P

Tally

Yea

Nay

Absent

MOTION Pasg



Leman COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number
Amendment
Motion

Motion by

Obiection bv
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Senator Gary Wilken
Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley
Co-Chair Sean Parnell
Co-Chair John Torgerson

Tally
Yea
Nay
Absent
MOTION
(Q fo r T '""fc* ffio n *

A{y\yfo<)lyY )(IA \"o

3 t»n£

-tfE 31L ..
& ? ...
->r~
L C6_."t
/rAcn\'0/\ -
u>

Y Vote N

Krn.

H tlL -

fcx MA

&



Phillips COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number

Amendment
Motion tdraff"

Motion by

Objection by
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member Y
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Senator Gary Wilken
Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green
Co-Chair Sean Parnell

Co-Chair John Torgerson ]
Telly
Yea (d?
Nay 3
Absent

MOTION vasH?"



Donley COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number 3 \\
Amendment &
Motion®™ S&TFETF T
rorC \vf\\
Motion bv TP

Objection bv ‘cKa
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member Voie

Senator Dave Donley
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Senator GaryWilken
Senator Pete Kelly It/ 1
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Co-Chair Sean Parnell t Zz
Co-Chair John Torgerson

M X .-
Yea

Nay
Absent

MOTION



SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT

REPORTED OUT of

DATE: 4/15/00 FURTHER: SFC-

Date of 5-Day Notice: 24-hour rule in effect DATE TURNED rn .
(in accordance with Uniform Rule 23) INTO OFFICE: IH tJpTil DO

Finance Committee considered SENATE BILL NO. 311

"An Act providing for and relating to the issuance of general obligation bonds for the purpose of
paying the state cost of port and harbor capital projects; and providing for an effective date.”

and recommends: Senate Bill:

) [vfsame title
[v-gbe replaced with CS xJdhL ) [ ] new title
cs House Bill:
[ ] adopt previous ) [ ] same title
C‘b f ] technical title
[ ] attached amendment(s) [ ] new: SCR*

[ ] adopt Letter of Intent by

[ ] further referral to the Committee
SIGNING DO PASS DP  OTHER RECOMMENDATIONS NR pNP  AAf
(xXjILQ - . X ] s
S
5
b bdjr— e X ..(J
X | |
Yald - X .
/
Co-Chairf~ /17 1 Co-Chair:
Co-ChatrfT» 0 e, Co-Chair:
NEW FISCAL NOTE(S): PREVIOUS FISCAL NOTE(S):*
Department Date Zao HFsA Department Date Z0 HRAsA

[VfAPPROPRIATION - no fiscal note "include fiscal notes accompanying Governor’s bill



Senate Finance Committee Offered by Senator John Torgerson

Amendment to April 15, 2000
SENATE FINANCE

SB 311 (FIN) COMMITTEE
Amendment Number. ~r [
Bill Number: A
Sponsp”?
Legged ks

Delete Page 2, Line 31

Kake <404 ,000>

Delete all references to total bonds amount of $32,000,312

Sited on

Page 1, Line 9

Page 2, Line 8

Page 3, Line 5

And Page 4, Lines and 6

And insert total bonds amount of $31,596,312
Sited on

Page 1, Line 9

Page 2, Line 8

Page 3, Line 5

And Page 4, Lines and 6

Make all techt > adjustments to reflect the deleted project and the new
total bonds ar «unt.

Explanation: _ o
This amendment removes the matching funds from the bond project list because

Kake's match is funded in SB 192, the capital budget bill.



Kelly COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Numb~r~3//

Amendment /
Motion

Motion by r/A?

Objection by
Removed
Second Object *n by
Committee Member Y Vole N
Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Doriley
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Senator Gary Wilken
Co-Chair Sean Parnell
Co-Chair John Torgerson

Tally
Yea

Nay
Absent

MOTION /C6 - [ZC traikrcA



Senate Finance Committee Offered by Senator John Torgerson

Amendment to April 15, 2000
SENATFJ F:NANCE
SB 311 (FIN) COMMITTEE m

Amendment Number™** <
Bill Number: fp B 3 \I

Sponsd/T Da(e:_4JIS/o0
Logged In

Page 3, Lines 9-10

Delete "the amount of $112,001 or as much of that amount as is found
necessary"

Insert "an amount equal to one percent of the principal amount of the
bonds, or as much of that amount as is found necessary,"



Green COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number ' Cc6 3 /;
Amendment 2 .
Motion

Motion by

Objection by
Removed
Second Objection hy
Committee Member Y Vote
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Senator Gary Wilken
Senator Pete Kelly
Co-Chair Sean Parnell
Co-Chair John Torgerson

lally
Yea

Nay
Absent

MOTION fV x Stn\



© 00 N o g NN W N R

22
23
24
25
26

27

29
30
31

ef-jrwwd wurl™ =#=5
1-LS1623\A

PORT AND HARBOR PROJECTS FUND. K the issuance of tre bonds sauthorized
by the qualified woters of the state, a gecial fund of the state to be known as the "port and
harbor projects fund'* grall be esteblished, to which sall be aedited the proceeds of the sale
of the bonds described In s=C. | of this Act exoept for the accrued Interest and premiums.

* Sec. 3. The unoodified law of the State of Alaska s amended by adding a new section
1O reed:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES. The amount
of$32,000,312 s gopropriated from the "port and harbor projects fund™” 1o the Department of
Trangportation and Public Feailiies t© be allocated among the folloving projects in the
amounts listed subject to reallocation between projects in accordance with AS 37.07.080(e):

PROJECT COST

ED PROJECT NAME STATE SHARE

PORTS AND HARBORS
HARBORS TRANSFFR PLAN

1 Ketchikan $ 7,000,000
2 Petersburg 3,300,000
3-4 Juneau Area Hartbors 0GO
Auke Bay Harbor 4927385~
Douglas Dock/Harbor I,241;2|20t—(|)’ ’ 2
Taku. Harbor 38t$66-
5 Klawock 860,000
7-9 Seldovia 2,500,000
35 Whittier 1,835,600
Valdez 3,013,500
Cordova 4,337,800
38 Nome 1,000,000
CORPS OF ENGINEERS MATCH
Program Formulation 100,000
1 Ketchikan Harbor Study 200,000
Wrangell 500,000
5 Kake 404,000
SB 311 2 SBO311A

New Ttixt Underlined [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED]



TjrOod/ldnia/rft*

1-L.S1623\A

SENATE EILL NO. 311
IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STtfTE OF ALASKA

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE/ZSECOND SESSION

BY THE SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Introduced:  4/15/00
Referred:  Finance

BILL

FOR AN ACT ENTITLED

1"An Act providing for and relating to the issuance of general obligation bonds

2
3

4

© 00 N oo o

10
11
12
13
14

forthe purpose of paying the state cost of port and harbor capital projects; and

providing for an effective™ate."
/
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

* Section 1. The/uncodified law of tre State of Alaska i amended by adding a new
ssction 1o reed:

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS. For the purpose of paying the state cost of rort
and harbor cpital projects, gereral doligation bonds of the state in the principal amount of
not more tharv$32,000,312, ifauthorized by the qalified \oters of the State, dall be issued
and sold. The full farth, aadit, and resources of tre state are pledged to tre payment of tte
principal of and iInterest and redemption premium, IFany, on the bonds. The bonds dall be
issued under the provisions of AS 37.15 as those provisias read at the time of 1Issuance.

* Sec. 2. The ucodified law of tre State of Alaska s amended by adding a new section

o reed:

SBO311A -1- SB 311
New Text Underlined [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED]



1-LS1623\A

1 Metlakatla - Tamgass 850,000

* 6 Ouzinkie i,300,000

3 7-9 Seward Harbor Expansion 2,925,000

4 40 Ferryville Harbor Fessibility

5 TOTAL c3Qjcr<3if)(\a

* Sec. 4. The uncadified law of the State of Alaska s amended by adding a new ssctaan
7 1o red:
8 STATE BOND COMMITTEE. I the issuance of the bonds s authorized by tte
9 qualified woters of tre state, the anount of $112,001 or as much of thet amount as s found
10 necessary s gopropriated from the gereral fund of tre state to the state bond comittee ©
11 carry aut the provisios of this Act and to pay expenses incidat t the sale and issuance of
12 the bonds authorized in this Act. The amounts expended from the gopropriation authorized
13 by thus section dall be reinmbursed to the gereral fund from the proceeds of tte salle of the
14 bonds authorized by this Act.
15 * Sec. 5. The uncodified law of tre Stateof Alaska s amended by adding a new section

(o))

16 1O resd:
17 ADVANCE PLANNING. The amount withdrawn from tre public faality planing

18 fud (AS 35.10.135) for the purpose of advance planing for the cpital Improvements
19 financed under this Act gl be reimbursed 1o the fund from the proceeds of the salle of bonds
20 authorized by this Act.

21 * Sec. 6. The uncodified law of tre State of Alaska i amended by adding anew section
22 1o resd:

23 LAPSE; REDEMPTION; REIMBURSEMENT. The unexpended and undbligated
24 balance of the goprgpriattion made In sc. 3 of this Act lgpses under AS 37.25.020 and B
25 gopropriated to the state bond commirttee o redeem bonds sold under this Act. The amounts
26 expended from the gereral fud to pay tre principal, interest, and redemption premium on
27 bonds issued under this Act dall be reirbursed to tre gereral fund from the goorgoriation
28 made under this section 1 the extat tet the money s ot needed to redeem the bonds.

29 * Sec. 7. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska s amended by adding a new section

30 tored:
31 BALLOT QUESTION. The question whether the bonds authorized in tisAct are o

SBO311A 3 SB 311
New Text: Underlined [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED]



© © N O Mm A WN R

I-LS1623\A

be issued gl be submitted o the qualified voters of the state at the next gereral election and
shell read suostantially as folloas:
PROPOSITION/
State General Cbligation Port and Harbor Bonds $32,000,312
Full the State of Alaska isse its gereral doligation bonds in tre
principal amount of not more than/$32,000,312 for the purpose of
paying the aost of port and harbor-caprtal projects?
Bonds / Yes [ ]
Bonds / No [ ]
* Sec. 8. This Act takes effect immediately under AS 01.10.070(C).-

4 SBO311A

SB 311
New Text Underlined [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED]



official Business

DATE:

TO: L-gyl SdAIXCAS

Alaska State Senate

Senate Finance Committee

Mail Stop 3100
Siaie Capitol
Juneau. Alaska 9980i-ii8i>

FAX COVER SHEET

4315700 TIME:

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER SHEET: *3

FROM:

NOTES:

MINDY ROWLAND
SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE SECRETARY

PHONE: 465-4935
FAX: 465-2187

g/g 311

>\e.<ssi. awiand <3-s



SENATE FINANCE
COMMITTEC-Jr*An

Amendment rd TTA
AMENDMENT Bill Number:
) ) ) u#'?g/lad nBy: UCl—
Offered in tre Senate Finance Committee by: Senato y'"t A
To: CS forSerate Bill 311 (Fin)
DELETE:
On page 2, Imnss 89:
10-25 Anchorage:-Glenn Highway —-Gambell Street tO $65,000,000
McCarrey Strest Reconstruction
INSERT:
On page 2, Iines 89:
10-25 Anchorage:Reconstruction and Construction -Raspberry  $65,000,000

Road/Dowl ing Road from Minnesota Drive to Abbott Loop Road
and Abbott Loop Road/Bragaw Street from Tudor Road to
Abbott Road

Renumber bill sections accordingly



Wilken COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number
Amendment
Motion

Motion by

Objection by
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member
Senator Gary Wilken
Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Co-Chair Sean Parnell
Co-Chair John Torgerson

Tally.
Yea

Nay
Absent

MOTION

S

3 ,31\

Y Vote

\S

R as”®

N

IXT



SENATE FINANCE

COMMUTE
Amendment Number,
AMENDMENT Bill Number
Offered i the Senaite Finance Committee by:  SeratorDoTiley LJ
To: CS forSenate Bill 311 (Fin)
DELETE:
On page 2, lines89:
10-25 Anchorage:Glenn Highway —Gambell Strest to $65,000,000
McCarrey Strest Reconstruction
INSERT:
On page 2, liness89:
10-25 Anchorage:Reconstruction and Construction —Raspberry  $65,000,000

Road/Dowl ing Road from Minnesota Drive to Abbott Loop Road
and Abbott Loop Road/Bragaw Street fraom Tudor Road t©
Abbott Road

Renumber bill sections accordingly



Kelly COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number
Amendment -="0
Motion 4- i13p BOL-
Motion bv LD

Objection by vOotOL
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member Y Vote N

Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley
Senator Loren Leman
Senator Al Adams
Senator Gary Wilken
Co-Chair Sean Parnell
Co-Chair John Torgerson

) ®
Yea
Nay

Absent

MOTION



Adams COMMITTEE
2000 COMMITTEE ACTION

Bill Number S B 311
Amendment drv?
Motion

Motion by

Objection by
Removed
Second Objection by
Committee Member Y Vote
Senator Al Adams
Senator Gary Wilken
Senator Pete Kelly
Senator Lyda Green
Senator Randy Phillips
Senator Dave Donley
Senator Loren Leman
Co-CKair Sean Parnell
Co-Chair John Torgerson

N

Tally
Yea
Nay

Absent

MOTION Rass

\<2. ta. last S nonnfcfl/e

a \ %

d d j)» Ao oAd oy |

(AVASU/T.d “dFTt, doL-t\)



Technical

Page 3 line 23

Page

Page

Delete
Chaniak

Insert
Chiniak

3 line 2%p

Delete
Selewik

Insert
Selawik

4 line 2

Delete
V-Turn

Insert
U-Turn

corrections to CSSB 311

(FIN)

1-LS1623\H



Alaska State Senate

Senate Finance Committee

Mail Stop Bion
State Capitol
Juneau. Alaska 99801-118!"

official Business

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE : 41\"j o n TIME:

TO: U U s?l

NUMBER OF PAGLo, INCLUDING COVER SHEET: n

FROM: MINDY ROWLAND
SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE SECRETARY

PHONE: 465-4935

FAX: 465-2187
011

NOTES : 6 g ~ 1- LS

c3"fhacVvigjd cayviarielnofl/rfe

"\ (2Fgl<d AN - 0Q <3rvi L\lcd



SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE

SIGN-IN

HB 378-WORKERS COMP AND WORKER SAFETY

NAME: /R e Sbject/Bill No: A
Co./Dept_/Trde: Ao J - phone: ~2"S ~)fr

Address: . ZIpi———————
Do you wish o testafy? Yes No ~ Respond To Questions

NAME : Ol mmmmmm QbjectBillNo: H - — ZP
CoJDoplmo-. 1 phone:

Address: Zip-.

Do you wish to testafy? -y( Yes No <s Respond To Questions n-/[ P\& P p

NAME 1 - ———————— -—-¢g o S SQbject/Bill No: ~7/

Co./Dgpt/Trde f D J. — LI; -CPhore: — NI KTE —

Address Zip:

Do you wish o testafy? Yes No Respond To Questions

NAME : SbjectBill No: ——-

Co./Dept./Title: Phone:———————————

Address: Zip:

Do you wish 1o testafy? Yes No Respond To Questions

SFC-00 -1- 4/15/00

HB 378





